
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

54 26 4/22/1970 Memo From Chapin to President  RE Prouty, 
Winston re-election.  1 pg.

Campaign

Wednesday, January 28, 2015 Page 1 of 1



Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

Collect.ion: WHSF :WHCF: Subject Files 
Box Number: 2 

Folder: Ex. FG 6-11-1/Colson l Chas. [Charles] [10/30/69 - 11/6/70] 

Document Disposition 

55 Retain Open 

56 Retain Open 

57 Retain Open 

58 Retain Open 

~ -::" ,-.59 Retain Open 


60 Retain Open 


61 Retain Open 


62 Retain Open 


63 Retain Open 


64 Retain Open 


65 Retain Open 


66 Retain Open 


67 Retain Open 


68 Retain Open 


69 Retain Open 


70 Retain Open 


71 Retain Open 


72 Retain Open 


73 Retain Open 


74 Retain Open 


75 Retain Open 


76 Retain Open 


77 Retain Open 


78 Retain Open 




Presidential Materials Review Board 


Review on contested Documents 


Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 
" 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

2 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Return 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Private/Political MeM,o I C'-".CLP"'·' "" ~ 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Close Invasion of privacy l--\eY'r"lo/ 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

'M-eS"\deV'\+, tt-(;(~-7D 

-h ~ ?K"51d~V\\-.J (,-;)';;;'-70 



Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

Collect.ion: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 2 

105 Retain 

106 Retain 

107 Retain 

108 Retain 

109 Retain 

110 Retain 

111 Retain 
. --:=-, 

112 Retain 

113 Retain 

114 Retain 

115 Retain 

116 Retain 

117 Retain 

118 Retain 

119 Retain 

120 Retain 

121 Retain 

122 Retain 

123 Retain 

124 Retain -

125 Retain 

126 Retain 

127 Retain 

128 Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 



-------

-----

1
1 

, J 

WASHINGTON 

1 
I 
I 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

Murray Chotiner and Chuck Colson 

DATE: In the near future. 

PURPOSE: x . 
I /_To find out if the President wants Senator Prout~ /i:?'l';:/.JL'!'f>'/<'/ 

to seek re-election. 

PHESIDENTIAL PARTICIPATION: 

10 minutes 
Presidentts office 

BACKGROUND 

Senator Prouty does not want to run for re-election unless 
the President wants hiln to. Chotiner and Colson have some 
information fronl Prouty which may bear on the President's 
deciSion. They have told Prouty that they will discus s this 
n'latter personally with the President. 

DECISION 

Schedule appointment for Chotiner and Colson _~____ 

Have theln send n'lemol'andurn to the Pl'esidcnt 
---

t/ 


	54-26-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1; Colosn, Charles 10-30-69 to 11-6-70a
	54-26-Subject Files Ex Fg 6-11-1; Colosn, Charles 10-30-69 to 11-6-70

