Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

Box Number	Folder Number	<b>Document Date</b>	No Date	<b>Subject</b>	<b>Document Type</b>	<b>Document Description</b>
54	26	4/22/1970		Campaign	Memo	From Chapin to President RE Prouty, Winston re-election. 1 pg.

Wednesday, January 28, 2015 Page 1 of 1

### Presidential Materials Review Board

### Review on Contested Documents

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files
Box Number: 2

Folder: Ex. FG 6-11-1/Colson, Chas. [Charles] [10/30/69 - 11/6/70]

Document	Disposit	ion
55	Retain	Open
56	Retain	Open
57	Retain	Open
58	Retain	Open
59	Retain	Open
60	Retain	Open
61	Retain	Open
62	Retain	Open
63	Retain	Open
64	Retain	Open
65	Retain	Open
66	Retain	Open
67	Retain	Open
68	Retain	Open
69	Retain	Open
70	Retain	Open
71	Retain	Open
72	Retain	Open
73	Retain	Open
74	Retain	Open
75	Retain	Open
76	Retain	Open
77	Retain	Open
78	Retain	Open

# Presidential Materials Review Board

### Review on Contested Documents

	ection: Number:	WHSF:WHCF:St	ubject Files
	79	Retain	Open
	80	Retain	Open
	81	Retain	Open
	82	Retain	Open
	83	Retain	Open
	84	Retain	Open
	85	Retain	Open
	86	Return	Private/Political Memo, Chapin to the President, 4-22-70
	87	Retain	Open
	88	Retain	Open
	89	Retain	Open
	90	Retain	Open
	91	Retain	Open
	92	Retain	Open
	93	Retain	Open
	94	Retain	Open
	95	Retain	Open
	96	Retain	Open
	97	Retain	Open
	98	Retain	Open
	99	Retain	Close Invasion of Privacy Memo, - to the President, 6-22-70
1	00	Retain	Open
1	01	Retain	Open
1	02	Retain	Open
1	03	Retain	Open

104 Retain Open

# Presidential Materials Review Board

## Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:St	ubject Files
105	Retain	Open
106	Retain	Open
107	Retain	Open
108	Retain	Open
109	Retain	Open
110	Retain	Open
111	Retain	Open
112	Retain	Open
113	Retain	Open
114	Retain	Open
115	Retain	Open
116	Retain	Open
117	Retain	Open
118	Retain	Open
119	Retain	Open
120	Retain	Open
121	Retain	Open
122	Retain	Open
123	Retain	Open
124	Retain	Open
125	Retain	Open
126	Retain	Open
127	Retain	Open
128	Retain	Open

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

April 22, 1970 4/16-11-11 Cal

Wednesday - 4:45 p.m.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE QUESTION:

Murray Chotiner and Chuck Colson

DATE:

In the near future.

PURPOSE:

To find out if the President wants Senator Prouty, Western to seek re-election.

# PRESIDENTIAL PARTICIPATION:

10 minutes

President's office

#### BACKGROUND

Senator Prouty does not want to run for re-election unless the President wants him to. Chotiner and Colson have some information from Prouty which may bear on the President's decision. They have told Prouty that they will discuss this matter personally with the President.

# DECISION

Schedule appointment for Chotiner and Colson

Have them send memorandum to the President